NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: The Hitech Production Engineering Co. Ltd. (in receivership) (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wanganui.

Number of Matter: M. 28/85.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 20 February 1986.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

1542

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Tiny Things Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 53/85.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 20 February 1986.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

1541

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Tractortechnic Importers (NZ) Ltd. (in liquidation):

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1697/77.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 20 February 1986.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee Offical Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

1543

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Mangamuka Transport Services Ltd. (in liquidation):

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Whangarei.

Number of Matter: M. 106/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 21 February 1986.

R ON HING

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

1544

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Neville Caravans (Christchurch) Ltd. (in liquidation):

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1145/85.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: Wednesday, 12 February 1986.

> R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 1545

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

TAKE notice that the last day for receiving proofs of debt against the company listed below has been fixed for Wednesday, 19 February 1986.

Braemar Park Ltd. (in liquidation)

G. R. McCARTHY, Deputy Official Assignee for Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

1546

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

TAKE notice that the last day for receiving proofs of debt against the company listed below has been fixed for Monday, 17 February 1986.

Bader Street Fish Supply Ltd. (in liquidation)

G. R. McCARTHY, Deputy Official Assignee for Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

1547

The Companies Act 1955 J. P. BOULT LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that by a duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 30th day of January 1986, the following ordinary resolution was passed by the company.

That the company go into voluntary liquidation, and that Keith Raymond Smith, care of Kirk Barclay, Twelfth Floor, Downtown House, Auckland be appointed liquidator.

A statutory declaration of solvency has been filed with the Registrar of Companies.

Dated this 30th day of January 1986.

K. R. SMITH, Liquidator.

1550 1c

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF PROVISIONAL LIQUIDATOR

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of LOVICH TRANSPORT LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that on the 28th day of January 1986 the official assignee appointed Keith Raymond Smith, Chartered Accountant, care of Kirk Barclay, Twelfth Floor, Downtown House, 21-29 Queen, Auckland to be provisional liquidator of the abovenamed company in the place of the Official Assignee.

Dated this 29th day of January 1986.

K. R. SMITH, Provisional Liquidator.

1551

1c

1 c

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

Presented by: Kirk Barclay.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of HERBIE GRANT LTD. IN. 157045.

I, Herbert John Grant, being a director of Herbie Grant Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act, 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 26th day of January 1986.

H. J. GRANT, Director.

1552